T

-5

V" M.BA
REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

Spare Part List
Stairclimber TRE-70-1

FP-37-3




287
m Cargo




Parts

Name

Parts No. Q'ty | Remark

Al FA3O0-A1 sy Cargo Frame 1
A2 FA3D-A3 FANY B Handle Frame 1
A3 - FA30-A5-B3-7 Hhii—D Cover D 1
A4 - BBOS-AT-1 0w khii— Front Gover 1
AS BBOS-AT-2 UFHhii— Hear Cover 1
AB - FA3D-AT-3 07—k Floor Gover 1
A7 - BBO5-A7-5 HEE{fE Wheel Pin ?
AB - BBOS-AT-6 ) —EHE . A Cylinder Attachment Pin A 1
A9 - BBO5-A7-8 A —EmFES C Cylinder Attachment Pin C 1
AlD - BBD5-A7-BS SF LR e Handle Attachment Pin 2
All - BBD5-AT-B10 oL —LETE Drive Frame Attachment Pin Z
Al2 - BBOS-AT-B12 WE A — B Hydraulic Pressurer Cylinder B 1
Al - P-247 Lr—k~AIL Seat Balt 1
Ald - FA18-AB-BI1 A TH—F Guard Pipe 2
Al5 - FA30-AB-B5 TR T—T Cleat Tape P
AlG - FA3D-A11-B1 A T rouk L AR Headrest Post 1
A17 - FA16-AB-BI HAFT2AS4F Pipe 1
AlB - FAI6-AB-6 okt Set Pin 1
A19 - FA31-A10-B5 FAZ1~AYR LA Headrest 1
A20 - FA16-AB-B21 ~yFLART Syl Headrest Bracket 1
A21 - FAI6-AB-B22 NATASAFB Pipe B 1
A22 - FA16-AB8-23 40— Cover 1
A23 - FA16-AB-24 Fup Mut 1
A24 - SK-N-901-30-005 | &+ A7 tvh Bolt 3 M5 % 14
AZ5 - SK-A-0D000-0034 JLEE Wheel 2 G-150W
AZ6 - SK-Z-3400-0008 dLE CK & Rubber Stopper 4 CK-17
A2T - SK-J-0810-2025 FS Auk LF 75227 wi 2 Flange Bush 2 LFF-2025
A28 - SK-Z-0000-0157 HEARBE~NIE Wheelchair Fixing Belt 4 Partz Mo.P-179
A29 - SK-A-0000-0062 BREREEEE LT LTSS 25— Wheel 1 HR-130W.J
A3D - SK-N-900-00-010 | Zi~vhals Screw 4 M4 x 14
A31 - SK-N-900-00-016 | &-~</]vdal Screw 7 M5 % 12
A32 - SK-N-900-20-002 AR Scraw 10 | M5x10
A33 - SK-N-900-20-004 | FSRMdL Screw 2 MG 3 10
A34 - SK-N-902-00-005 | F~EHRILE Bolt 2 MG % 16
A35 - SK-N-902-00-031 ﬁgzﬁjb k- Bolt 4 M10x 25
AJE - SK-N-905-30-005 AR ER LR Hexagonal Socket Button Bolt 2 M8 > 20
A37 - SK-N-905-00-024 | ABESfTERR2 AL Hexagonal Socket Button Bolt| 4 M10 % 30
A38 - SK-N-905-30-025 | FsAyudEfRa—fe Hexagonal Socket Button Balt| 2 M10 x 50
A39 SK=M=-905-00-046 AT AEARILE Hexaponal Socket Baolt 2 M12 % 50
Ad4D - SK-N-940-00-007 ATV Spring Pin 1 5% 25
A41 - SK-N-910-20-003 s Spring Washer 4 4
Ad2 - SK-N-910-20-004 T4 EE Spring Washer 7 5
Ad3 - SK-N-910-20-005 Ehaks Spring Washer 2 B
Add - SK-N-910-20-006 | (fhfEs Spring Washer 2 B %
A45 - SK-N-910-20-007 | [£hapES Spring Washer 10 |10
Ad6 — SK-N-8910-20-008 | I3 E= Spring Washer 2 12
Ad47 - SK-M-910-00-003 | FEE Plain Washer 7 5
A48 SK=-M=-910-00-004 TS Plain Washer 2 ]
AdD - SK-N-910-00-005 | FEES Plain Washer 2 B %
AS0 —~ SK-N-910-00-006 | FHEE Plain Washer B 10
AS1 — SK-N-910-00-007 | &= Plain Washer 2 12
ASZ2 - SK-N-920-60-007 | 7x@Fwhk Nut B M10
AS53 - SK-N-920-30-004 ARV Mut 2 MB %
A54 — SK-N-920-30-005 ATk Mut 2 M10
A55 - SK-MN-930-31-003 | C ﬁteﬁ;Hﬁ C-Snap Ring 2 14 SUS
ASG - SK-N-930-31-006 |C FibdhEE-@E C-Snap Ring 4 20 SUS
A57 - SK-S-5000-0015 FEsEA T )7 Spring i 12-1122
ASE - SK-Z-0000-0129 Twisalb—h ST Knob 1 KMF-21 % M6
A58 - SK-Z-0000-0166 AFWT= Knob 1 K=12C L=13
ABD - SK-N-802-00-107 | #~EHILE Bolt 1 ME % 105
AB1 - SK-N-920-63-002 | 7~f@Fvk-33F MNut 1 MG
AB2 - SK-N-920-20-005 | F-0O2F vk Mylon Mut 2 Ma
AB3 - SK-N-910-00-005 | FEES Plain Washer B )
AB4 - SK-N-900-20-013 | FSR/ML Screw 1 M8 x 30
AB5 - SK-N-910-30-001 FAO Dyl — Mylon Washer 1 10
ABE - SK-N-820-00-005 |&5iih BEEH Disc Spring 4 16
ABT - P-245 - ) Rubber Plate 1
ABB - FA30-AT-50 A—H— Spacer i

* A EIT O,




20—
m Slope




Parts No. Parts Name Qty Remark
B1 FA3D0-A9-B1-C1 A0—7L1 Slope L1 1
B2 FA30-AD-B1-2 AO—7JL2 Slope L2 1
B3 - FAID-AD-BI1-4 AO0—FL4 Slope L4 2
B4 FA30-A9-B1-5 A0—7L5 Slope L5 2
BES5 - FA30-A9-B1-6 AO0—7JL6 Slope L6 )
E6 FA30-A9-B2-C1 AO—2JRI1 Slopa R1 ]
B7 FA30-AG-B2-2 AO0—7R2 Slope R2 1
B8 - FA30-A9-B3 AR Stand 1
B9 - FA30-A9-B4-1 AO—JFLP1 Slope FL P1 1
Bi10 - FA30-A9-B4-2 AZO—2JFL P2 Slopa FL P2 2
Bil - FA30-A9-B4-3 AO—JFLP3 Slope FL P3 2
B12 - FA30-A9-B4-4 AO—ZFL P4 Slope FL P4 4
B13 - FA30-A9-B4-5 BBAAF Slide Guide 4
Bi14 - FA30-A9-B5-1 AO0—7 FRPI Slope FR P1 |
B15 - FAJD-A9-B6 AR FFIL—As Stand F Frame 1
BI6 - FA30-A9-8 TEhAE Slide Guide 4
B17 - FA30-A9-9 AO0—7Rud34Jwisa Bush 1
Bi18 - FA30-AS-10 AN P Handle ?
B19 - FA30-A9-11 AO0—213 Slope L3 2
B20 ~ FA30-A%-12 AO—FZ st A Slope Stopper A 2
B21 - FA30-A9-12 AO—J AWV E Slope Stopper B i
B22 - FA30-A9-14 AR—=70uos4 Slope Lock Tie i
B23 - FA30-A9-B15 FAUSHT—T 1 Cleat Tape 1 4
B24 - FA30-A9-B16 FAYUESHT—F 2 Cleat Tape 2 4
B25 - FAQ1-A9-B4 JLZE Rubber Stopper 4
B26 - FA30-AS-B34-C1 HJan—7F Sub Slope 1 *
B27 - FA30-AS-B34-C2 FETSTRL Support Bracket L 1 *
B?8 - FA30-AS9-B34-C3 | ZHF IS4k R Support Bracket R 1 *
B29 - FA30-AO-B34-4 ho— Collar 2 *
B30 - FA30-A9-B34-C5 Tt shT—7 Cleat Tape 2 *
B31 - SK-Z-4000-0007 LA E—LEATFI) S Bearing 4 UMRW20
B3? - SK-N-802-10-002 | 75BFILk Belt 4 MG > 50
B33 - SK-N-020-20-004 | 02wk MNylon Nut 4 M6&
B34 - SK-N-910-00-004 | FES Plain Washer 10 |6
B35 - SK-N-905-20-003 | F<@ovfdxafiLk Hexagonal Socket Flat Head Bolt]| 12 | M4 x 12
B36 - SK-N-010-00-002 | FE% Plain Washer 12 |4
B37 - SK-N-020-20-002 | F-O~Fwk Nylon Nut 12 | M4
B38 - SK-N-940-70-001 oy Rivet 84 | TAP-K54BS
B39 - SK-N-900-10-014 =5l Flat Head Screw 8 M5 % 8
B40 - SK-7-1700-0490 gt~ Slider 4 HIDX 18 x 490
B41 - SK-Z-0000-0089 )T Grip 2 7.5 Red
B42 - SK-Z-0010-0013 [ ST - Bumper Rubber 4 K-57
B43 - SK-J-4000-0001 HRUFAFTIT Bearing 4 NTBGT19-12
B44 - SK-Z-4000-0009 T L Twiesy Rubber Washer 2 WRBMN15-8-5
B45 — SK-N-905-35-003 | 7545wk Hexagonal Socket Bolt B M5 x 12
B46 - SK-N-905-30-011 N VR L e Hexagonal Socket Button Bolt 1 M5 % 16
B47 - SK-N-004-20-012 IEEEr v Hexagonal Socket Bolt 12 [M4dx8
B48 - SK-N-905-30-012 AATRAEL AR ILE Hexagonal Socket Button Bolt| 6 M5 x 20
B48 SE-N-905-00-033 AT Hexagonal Socket Bolt 10 M5 x 16
B50 - SK-N-905-00-003 Bt L Hexagonal Socket Bolt B MG x 12
B51 - SK-N-920-20-003 | F-0O~FwF Mylon Nut 10 | M5
B52 - SK-N-920-75-006 | Uwk U Mut | MG
B53 - SK-N-910-00-003 EEE _ Plain Washer 16 |5
BS54 — SK-N-904-20-013 | #E{EEES v Hexagonal Socket Bolt 4 M4 = 10
B55 — SK-N-910-20-005 iF4a s Spring Washer i i
B56 — SK-J-4000-0001 BhlE~FTU4d Bearing 4 NTBGT19-12 %
B57 - SK-J-4000-0002 EiamTvia Bush 2 | MDZF12-15 %
BS58 - SK-N-910-50-006 | YZFFOwddyise— Washer 4 M6
BS59 - SK-N-820-00-005 =hldh SHER Disc Spring 4 16 %
B60 - SK-N-905-30-019 | FAfA7vfdHigstiiLb Hexaponal Socket Button Bolt| 4 ME % 40 4
B61 — SK-N-920-30-004 AARETuR-IE Mut 2 ME
B62 - SK-N-920-63-003 | 7x@+‘whk-358 Nut 2 | M8 4
B63 - SK-N-910-20-006 | (fhfES Spring Washer . 8 %
B64 — SK-N-910-00-005 EEE Plain Washer 4 8 4
B65 — SK-N-920-60-005 AR Mut 4 M6
B6a P-249 EEAES [25-5 Square Washer 4
B67 - SK-N-910-61-005 AILROwS Washer 7 ML5SP
B68 - SK-N-910-61-004 dIkOwd Washer 8 MNL4SP
B69 - SK-N-910-50-004 VRO dyiepg— Washer 172 | M4
B70 - SK-N-905-35-004 | 75294k Hexagonal Socket Bolt 1 M5 x 20
B71 —- SK-N-905-00-002 A RILE Hexagonal Socket Bolt 4 M5 % 25

% : Overseas is optional equipment




DAF (FTav)
m Winch (Optional Equipment)




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
C1 FA30-A10-B1 A e F I — L Winch Frame 1
C2 - FA30-A10-B2 FSL Drum 1
C3 - FA30-A10-3 BETSruk Electrical Bracket 1
G4 FA30-A10-B4 A e FHi— 1 Winch Cover 1 1
C5 - FA30-A10-5 AIHEL, Belt Pin 1
C6 - FA30-A10-8 RS Sensor Dog 1
C7 - SK-7-0000-0154 #HERYAJLE Reel Belt 1 Y Belt (24V)
C8& - FA30-A10-10 i ] Nut 2
c9 FASD-A10-B12 hoalHnErH Proximity Sensor For Counter 1
C10 - SK-E-5000-0106 DCaL 34059 — DC Contactor 1 DCEE=TIP (24V)
C11 - SK-E-0000-0237 JL—%H Breaker 1 HW-15MB-6A,
C12 - SK-E-0000-0203 AL Holder i VPHLD3
C13 - SK-N-900-20-024 | k52l Screw 7 M4 %8
C14 - SK-N-900-00-015 | Z&~/hdal Screw ? M5 %10
C15 - SK-N-902-00-054 | 7<@f Ik Bolt 6 | M5x12
C16 - SK-N-902-00-029 | ;<BdHILE Bolt 5 M10% 16
C17 - SK-N-940-00-013 AT Spring Pin | 2% 16
C18 - SK-N-910-20-004 | IThES Spring Washer 4 |5
C19 - SK-N-910-20-007 | |fdapes Spring Washer 5 10
C20 - SK-N-910-00-003 | FEE Plain Washer B 5
c21 SK-N-910-00-006 RS Plain Washer 4 10
C22 - SK-N-900-10-010 | &&/qvall Flat Head Screw 2 M4 > 10
C23 - FA30-A10-35 A Fh—3 Winch Cover 3 1
C24 - FA30-A10-36 AJLRE L 2 Belt Pin 2 1
C25 - SK-L-0000-0027 XY —FE—HASSY Motor 1 TD3402G-260-10K150K
C26 - SK-T-0000-0101 XISy Bullet Terminal 2 B-1
C27 - SK-T-0000-0103 @A) —7J I35 R Insulation Sleeve for Plug 2 |B-3
C28 - SK-T-0000-0111 Ay 84 Lock Tie 1 AB190-W
C29 - SK-Z-11-10-0200 |EF=——)Fa2—7 Vinyl Tube | ¢ 10 L=200
C30 - FA30-A10-B38 #E2 I FAss'y Bearing Ass'y 2
C31 - SK-J-0801-3012 IS dyiea Flange Bush 2 BOF-3012
C32 - SK-N-902-00-005 | AAEAILE Bolt 4 M6 % 16
£33 - SK-N-910-20-005 | |fdaEES Spring Washer 4 (i
034 - SK-N-930-31-012 | Cf2LEHiE-$#R C-Snap Ring b 30 sUS
c35 SK=E=-0000-0238 AL A AT Remote Controller 1
C36 - FA3D-A10-B43-C1 h—ILa—FAss'y Curl Cord Ass'y 1
37 - SK-Z-0000-0189 L)anFa—7 Tube 2 L=120




EXE) 1

m Drive 1




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
D1 FA30-A2 B 2L —L Drive Frame 1
D2 BB05-A4-B1 HAgh s Drive Shaft Housing 2
K BE05-A4-3 AT045uk(75) Sprocket (75) 2
D4 BBO5-Ad-4 Hh5— Collar 2
D5 - BBO5-A6-B5 A 7045yt —k R Sprocket Support R 1
D6 BB05-AG-E6 A0yt —k L Sprocket Support L 1
D7 BBO5-AG-14 EIY ik &HiE Guide Plate 2
D& BEOS-AG-20 h5—E Collar B 2
D9 BE05-A6-21 HAFO—5 Guide Raller bl
D10 - BBOS-AG-22 Tiieq T —LETE Pin 2
D11 BB05-A6-23 HAZT )G E S A Gas Spring Pin A 2
D12 - BBO5-A6-24 HAAT)GE~B Gas Spring Pin B 4
D13 CuU201-A5-1 3 B Idler Wheel 2
D14 - CUBD2-AZ-2 A ) Side Ring B
D15
D6 P-63 BHEJuLw(C) Special Plain Washer (C) 2
D17 - SK-G-0000-0011 TR Reduction Gear 1 M324
D18 - SK-L-0000-0028 T4 Motor 1 TD3424-240
D19
D20 - SK-D-1000-0102 A7045 Sprocket 1 SP35B18-N-25
D21 SK-G-0000-0017 TIL—Tuh 1=k LG Mack Unit 1 LGU75-554D
D22 - BBOS-A4-13 FAIi—)L Oil Seal 1 §12757
D23 - SK-T-0000-0111 Al aluir A Lock Tie 3 AB190-W
D24 - SK-J-050-06005 R—ILATFY Ball Bearing 4 8005 LLU
D25
D26 - SK-N-800-00-038 fr-hfall Screw 24 [ ME=12
D27 - SK-N-902-00-008 FATRILE Bolt 4 ME = 25
D28 - SK-N-302-00-030 RERILE Bolt 2 M10 % 20
D28 - SK-N-902-00-031 ARILE Bolt 5 M10 % 25
D30 - SK-N-802-00-084 RAERILE Bolt 2 M10x 30
D31
D32 - SK-N-900-80-003 FRAETIESHRL Set Screw I ME = 10
D33 - SK-N-801-10-003 (R EF+F RN Screw 4 M4 318
D34 - SK-N-920-60-007 FE+vk Mut 4 M10
035 - SK-N-810-20-006 IThEs Spring Washer 4 )
D36 - SK-N-810-20-005 LS Spring Washer 52 |6
037 - SK-N-910-20-007 IS Spring Washer g 0
D38 - SK-A-1000-0107 Jhho—S Crawler 2 LAM3T27
D39 - SK-5-3000-0002 HARZAT T Gas Spring 4 KPF-50-70
D40 - SK-N-904-15-006 {EEEFH T AILE Hexagonal Socket Bolt 4 CESE-16
041 - SK-J-0801-2012 i M L LY Flange Bush 4 BOF-2012
D42 - SK-J-0800-2530 FALATwia Bush 4 BOB-2530
D43 SK-N-900-00-019 fr~dall Screw 24 MG = 16
D44 - SK-N-905-30-017 AATTERETRILE Hexagonal Socket Button Bolt| 4 M8 x 16
045 - SK-N-910-00-005 R Plain Washer 4 8
D46 - SK-N-910-10-003 —T-F-Eﬁ-d\ﬂz,ﬁ, Flain Washar 4 20
D47 - SK-N-930-31-001 CHe Lk éhEs - Fh C-Snap Ring 12 | 10 SUS
D48 SK-N-930-31-008 CH L &hEs -EhH G—-Snap Ring 4 20 5US
D44 SK-J-052-06004 L) Ball Bearing 4 BEBE00Y 27




BRE) 2

m Drive 2

E




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
E1 BBO5-AG-B1 O kL—iL Front Rail ]
E2 -~ BBOS-AB-B2 o R2—L—Il Center Rail 2
E3 - BBOG-AG-B3 FHRIL—IL A Support Rail A 1
E4 - BBO5-AG-B4 gL —IL B Support Rail B |
ES5 - BBO5-AB-B7 L—ILE > A Rail Pin A 1
E6 - BBO5-AG-BS L—ILE> B Rail Pin B 1
E7 - BBO5-AB-BY L—ILE> C Rail Pin C 2
E8 - FA30-AG-BI1D L—ILE> D Rail Pin D 2
ED BBOS-A6-11 Biste 7ok Plastic Plate Front 2
E10 - BBOS-AG-12 Bl U7 Plastic Plate Rear 4
E1l - BBOS-AG-13 L-—Lidis& iR Rail Reinforcement Plate 2
E12 - BBO5-AG-15 ATAFHARF Slide Guide b
E13 - BBO5-AG-16 L—ILE e Rail Joint Pin 2
E14 - BBO5-A6-17 A—Z A Roller A 4
E15 - BBO5-A6-18 0—5 B Roller B 4
El6 - BBO5-A6-10 53— A Collar A 2
E17 BBO5-AG-26 A—t Spacer 4
E18 - BBO5-AT-7 S —BffES B Cylinder Attachment Pin B 1
E19 - BBO5-AT-E L) A —HE{fE s C Cylinder Attachment Pin C 1
E20 - BBO5-AT-B11 HE s — A Hydraulic Pressure Cylinder A 1
E21 - SK-J-0811-2015 S AVRSTFwia Bush 4 70B-2015
E22 - SK-J-DB10-2020 FS AvkLF 25237 wisa Flange Bush 8 LFF-2020
E23 - SK-J-D810-2820 KA AvbLFZ523 T wisa Flange Bush 4 LFF-2820
E24 - SK-N-900-10-008 | =&/l Flat Head Screw 2 M4 =8
E25 - SK-N-900-10-003 | &i/dvdals Flat Head Screw 22 | M4 14
E26 — SK-N-900-10-012 =kl Flat Head Screw 4 M4 = 20
E27 - SK-M-905-00-019 | 7<@yufttiLk Hexagonal Socket Bolt 4 ME x 30
E28 - SK-N-902-00-004 | AEFILE Bolt 4 MG x 12
E29 - SK-N-902-00-084 |F@EFILE Bolt 2 M10 %30
E30 - SK-N-920-20-002 |F4024+uhk Mylon Nut 22 | M4
E31 - SK-MN-920-50-007 ATk Mut 2 M10
E3? - SK-N-910-20-005 | [£tafEs Spring Washer 4 6
E33 - SK-MN-910-20-008 | |fimES Spring Washer 4 8
E34 - SK-N-910-20-007 [EhafEs Spring Washer 4 10
E35 - SK-N-910-00-002 TE: Plain Washer 18 |4
E36 — SK-N-910-00-004 | T Plain Washer 4 B
E37 - SK-N-910-00-005 | FiE$ Plain Washer 4 8
E38 - SK-N-530-31-003 CheilbsHEs-Ea C=Snap Ring 4 14 5US
E39 - SK-N-930-31-006 | CRziE&HES-#3F C-Snap Ring 4 20 sUS

10




EBE 1

m Electric equipment 1

11



Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
F1 BBOS-A4-B2 FiERLH IS5 Proximity Sensor Bracket 1
F2 BBO5-A5-B2-C1 RS hii— Proximity Dog Cover 1
F3 - BB05-A5-B2-2 BS27 545wk BS2 Bracket 1
F4 - BB05-A5-B2-3 BS37S45 vk BS3 Bracket 1
F5 FA30-A5-B2-4 BS4, 5754wk BS4, BSH Bracket 2
F & BEOS-AG-B2-4 L—iLt2H TS5 HR Rail Sensor Bracket R 1
F7 - BB05-A6-B2-5 L—ibteY IS4yl Rail Sensor Bracket L 1
FB BB05-AG6-B2-6 N EF=S ey o b By 0T Slope Sensor | Bracket 1
Fg FA30-A5-B2-C9 ho SR ER Y Proximity Sensor For Counter 1
F10 - FA30-A5-B2-C10 L—iLE Rt Y Proximity Sensor For Extend 1
F11 - FA30-A5-B2-C11 L—ILiEE AR iEEY  Proximity Sensor For Shrink 1
F12 - FA30-A5-B2-C12 BS1 Sensor 1 1
F13 - FA30-A5-B2-C13 BS? Sensor 2 1
F14 - BB05-A5-B2-C13 BS3 Sensor 3 1
F15 - FA30-A5-B2-C15 BS4 Sensor 4 1
F16 - FA30-A5-B2-C16 BS5 Sensor 5 1
F17 - FA30-A5-B2-G17 G5 Terminal Box 1
Fig FA30-A5-B2-18 i F S IS5 vk Terminal Box Bracket 1
F19 BBOS-AS-B2-C14 ERE A Y Slope Sensor 1
F20 - YE13-3 Uik Socket 4
F21 - YE-13-A17 Viryk&Assy Socket Base Ass'y 2
F22 - BB05-A5-B4-C1 aAvkO—57545 vk Controller Bracket i
F23 - BB07-A5-B4-2 r—2 Case 1
F24 - BB07-A5-B4-3 Hisi— Cover 1
F25 BB05-A5-B4—4 i B I o L ] o) Controller Bracket 2 1
F26 - BBO5-A5-B4-5 wE—k Insulation Sheet 1 ]
F?27 - BBO5-A5-B4-§ B —r2 Insulation Sheet 2 2
F28 - P-204 AE—Favkn—5 Speed Controller 2
F29 - FA30-A5-B5-C1 PR T =4 —2 A Battery Case A 2
F30 - FA30-A5-B5-C2 NyT—4—2Z B Battery Case B 2
F31 - FA30-A5-B5-C5 TEBALETEH)L Receptacle 2
F32 - CU101-A5-B1-3 AR—H Spacer 4
F33 - FA18-A5-B5-10 FHRATYH— Sticker 2
F34 - YE13-2 FIS55E Plug Base 4
F35 - P-154 1y T —RTvh— Sticker 2
F36 - FA30-A5-BB-C2 FEHELEIE29)L Receptacle 1
F37 - FA30-A5-B6-C3 15 Relay Box 1
F38 - SK-E-5030-0110 FrEE Battery Charger 1 |HPO1BOWB-24V-4A
F39
F4D - SK-N-802-00-030 | 7<f#ILk Bolt 2 | M10x%20
F41 - SK-N-510-20-007 IThaEE Spring Washer 2 10
F42 - SK-E-0000-0133 TL—h Breaker i HW-V150-04 50A
F43 - SK-T-5070-0100 TSAF oM FER YA Terminal Box 1 JB-W305BJ
F44 - SK-T-0000-0205 BEAVFRTOEY) Clamp Base 9 KRG6GS
F45 - SK-T-0000-0177 NATRAR—Y Spacer 2 SP-54-15
F46 - SK-N-800-00-025 | Z-~/hihl Screw 2 M3 x 20
F47 - SK-N-300-00-028 -tz Screw 16 M4 x B
F48 - SK-N-3500-00-008 r~ipdall Screw 10 | M4=10
F49 - SK-N-900-00-010 | #~updal Screw 11 | M4x14
F50 - SK-N-900-00-029 | #z~i/hdals Screw 4 M4 x 25
F51 - SK-N-900-00-030 |#&Z~/phhl Screw 4 | M4x30
F52 - SK-N-800-00-033 | %-~L/pdal Screw 8 M5 % 16
F53 - SK-N-300-00-041 il Screw 2 M6 x 20
F54 - SK-N-902-00-052 ~ARILE Bolt 2 M4 % 25
F55 - SK-N-902-00-053 | 7@k Bolt 4 | M5x10
F56 - SK-N-805-30-004 | ABIfTHR2HRILE Hexagonal Socket Button Bolt| 2 M8 = 10
F57 - SK-N-805-00-011 AR Hexagonal Socket Bolt 6 M6 x 14
F58 - SK-N-3520-60-003 Al ] Mut 12 | M4
F59 - SK-MN-910-20-001 [E4aE & Spring Washer 26 |3
FED - SK-MN-910-20-003 X EE Spring Washer 39 |4
F61 - SK-N-910-20-004 | TR ES Spring Washer 22 |5
F62 - SK-N-910-20-005 | [fiafE$ Spring Washer 8 |6
F63 - SK-M-310-00-004 o Flain Washer 12 |6
F64 - SK-MN-910-00-002 FREE Flain Washer 12 |4
F65 — SK-N-920-20-002 | +4D>Fwh Nylon Mut 4  |m4

12




BE1

m Electric equipment 1

13



Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
F66 — SK-MN-920-60-004 ATk Mut 1 M5
F67 - SK-N-900-00-012 | %~uphhall Screw 2 M4 % 20
F68 - SK-E-5000-0105 DCaRO3— DC Contactor 1 DCB6-85P (24V)
F69 - SK-E-5000-0100 DCaARO3— DC Contactor 1 SWB0-385 (24V)
F70 - SK-T-0000-0026 fEiEA L Insulation Bolt 1 T6=2
F71 - SK-N-900-00-011 TEihall Screw 4 M4 % 16
F72 - SK-N-900-00-015 | %~/ Screw 6 M5 %10
F73 - SK-N-910-00-003 | EES Plain Washer 6 5
F74 - SK-N-900-00-027 | #-~phal Screw 4 Ma X 5
F75 - SK-Z-2000-002% 23] o = e N Cushion Rubber 1 C-30-CS-9-EP-UL
F76 - SK-E-0000-0048 B — LIRE R Battery 2 PE12V24
F77 - SK-Z-3300-0001 UBYERF Handle 2 THA-101-2
F78 - SK-J-0050-0010 Ari—if Spacer 4 3382309-60170
F79 - SK-T-0000-0256 INAT AR —H Spacer 4 SP-05-10
F80 - SK-N-900-00-043 | ~/phal Screw 4 M6 x 30
F81 - SK-N-900-20-002 RSl Screw 8 M5 10
F82 - SK-N-900-20-004 |+ AL Screw 4 ME % 10
F&3 SK-N-900-10-002 E=ohvall Flat Head Screw G M3 =10
F84 - SK-N-901-00-004 | §#+77Evkhhl Screw 4 M5 % 25
F85 - SK-N-920-60-001 v avls Mut B M3
F86 - SK-N-920-60-004 | <&Fvhk Mut 4 M5
F87 - SK-N-920-20-004 | FAB2Fvh Mylon Nut 4 M6
F38 SK-T-0000-01T1 IAi—0Owd Cahle Connector 2 SCL-10A
F89 - SK-N-900-10-007 | Z&/vhall Flat Head Screw 2 M2.5 % 10
F90 - SK-N-920-60-012 | AREF+vhk Mut 2 | M25
F91 - SK-N-910-20-012 | |ihaiE$ Spring Washer 2 25
F92 - FA16-A5-B2-9 ATuh—-FE Sticker 1

14




BiE 2

m Electric equipment 2

ANAN

4 4
% . -t
N
\ v a
h o
1) ]
L * -. 4
o \ \
P
v A
. a1 .
% " %
@.. B, R . B .
A
L b v ;
L TN, R

\\
A\

{
\

15



Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty Remark
G1 - BBOS-A5-B2-7 Est 2S5k Slope Sensor 2 Bracket 1
G 2?2 - BBO5-A5-B2-C15 A7 —{EfHteLY Slope Sensor 1
G 3 - FAID-AS-B3-C1-1 | B4E,i0)L Panel 1
G4 - BBO5-A5-B3-Ci1-2 | E#EIERMvF Emergency Stop Switch 1
G5 - BBO5-A5-B3-C1-3 | 5 -FEZERAvF Crawler Switch (UP/DOWN) 1
G6 - FA3D-A5-B3-C1-5 | L —IJLAAwF Rail Refraction Switch 1
G7 - BBO05-A5-B3-Ci1-6 | WL ET20IL Receptacle 1
G 8 - BBO5-A5-B3-Ci1-7 | A5 —452J(F) Indicator Lamp (Red) 1
G 8 - FA3ID-A5-B3-C1-10 | £ —a5 (8 Indicator Lamp {Green) 1
G10 - FA30-A5-B3-C1-18 EE-EHbR AT Switch (STAIR/FLAT) 1
Gi1 - FA30-A5-B3-C1-19 | A>T —4527 () Indicator Lamp {Red) 1
G12 - BB05-A5-B3-C2-1 | FL—} Plate |
G13 - BBD5-A5-B3-C2-7 | BFSGEEHEE) Terminal(For Speed Control) 1
Gi4 - BBO5-A5-B3-C3-1 | Z4vFHr—2 Switch Case 1
G15 - BBO5-A5-B3-C3-2 gg%lj uF Crawler Switch (UP/DOWN)} i
G16 - BBOS-AL-B3-C3-3 | EEEITAMVF High Speed Run Switch 1
G17 - BB05-A5-B3-C3-4 | JOF—AAwF Lift Switch |
G18 - BBO5-A5-B3-C3-5 | HEZERER-MvF Hirh Speed Lift Switch 1
G19 - BBO5-A5-B3-C3-6 | L—ILAAYF Rail Refraction Switch 1
G20 - BBO5-A5-B3-C3-7 | FET#I{vF Manual/Auto Switch 1
G21 - FA30-A5-B3-C4 Hsi— A Cover A 1
G22 - FA30-A5-B3-C5 Hhii—B Cover B 1
G23 - BBO5-A5-B3-6 Hii—0C Cover G 1
G24 - FA30-A5-B3-CB Far A L Chime 1
G25 - BBO5-A5-B3-CY EfTAAF (R Run Switch (R) 1
G26 - BBO5-A5-B3-C10 ETRAAYF(E) Run Switch (L) 1
G27 - BB05-A5-B3-C12 =) Grip 2
G28 - SK-T-4000-0100 AE—F452T Clamp 2 ND-4
G298 - SK-N-900-00-041 trehvals Screw 2 M6 > 20
G30 - SK-N-902-00-053 | AE@HILE Bolt 2 M5 % 10
G31 - SK-N-910-20-004 IEha s Soring Washer 6 5
G32 - SK-N-910-20-005 IEhES Spring Washer 2 6
G233 - SK-N-910-00-004 ERE Plain Washer 2 6
G34 - SK-E-0000-0119 =2 AuF Key Switch 1 HI-1DB
| G35 - SK-E-D000-0089 Iy T Battery Gauge 1 ID 12/24V ACE
G36 - SK-N-900-10-007 | &&/vhal Flat Head Screw 2 M25x 10
G37 - SK-N-900-41-001 e B =P r = WEF A e Screw 2 45= 10 SUS
G38 - SK-N-920-60-012 | @+vk Mut 2 M2.5
G393 - SK-N-910-20-012 £t Spring Washer 2 25
| G40 - FA30-A5-B3-C1-17 51%&}%@?&} Panel (English) i
G41 - SK-E-0000-0130 ads<7ILavra—S Programmable Controller 1 CP1E-MNG60DR-D
G42 - SK-E-0000-0131 FFrodiHha=—vk Analog IO Unit 1 CP1W-MAD11
G43 - SK-E-0000-0044 AAYF LT IND—HT54  Switching Power Supply 1 S825-7724
G44 - SK-E-0000-0164 AAYF LT INI—HTS54  Switching Power Supply 1 5825-7305 (5V)
| G45 - SK-E-0000-0109 JL—h Breaker i HW-V150-04
Gdb - SK-T-0000-0185 AT G iE5 Terminal 1 TBF-187AC 5P
G47 - SK-N-900-00-004 | fi~vhls Screw B M3 % 16
G48 - SK-N-900-00-007 | fr~</vhals Screw 5 M4 %8
G498 — SK-N-900-00-010 | fi~uvhls Screw 6 M4 x 14
G50 - SK-N-910-20-001 l il Spring Washar 4 3
G51 - SK-N-010-20-003 | IThES Spring Washer 11 |4
G52 = SK=N-910-00-001 I pE g Flain Washer 2 3
G53 - SK-E-0000-0136 PLC/ SwT1)— PLG Battery 1 CPIW-BATOI
G54 - SK-T-0000-0184 AT TGS Terminal 1 TBF-18TAC 4P
G55 - SK-7-4000-0001 O—Lwk2EH T Knob 2 NRS4-10
G556 - SK-T-0000-0172 T A —Ow’? Cable Connector 1 SCL-14A
G587 - SK-N-900-20-001 FSE AL Screw 8 M4 > 10
G58 - SK-N-900-20-001 RS Screw 2 M4 % 10 %
(59 - SK-N-800-20-002 FSEabdal Screw 9 M5 % 10
GED_- SK-N-800-00-016 | Zz~/pals Screw 4 M5 x 12
GB1 - SK-N-920-20-001 FA0zF Mylon Nut 2 M3
GB2 - SK-N-910-10-003 | TFRES Plain Washer i M20 21 % 36 %
G63 - FA30-A5-B3-C23 FarA L (REE) Chime (English) 1
GB4 - SK-N-920-60-007 | FEFwhk Mut ? M1D %
GB5 -
G666 - SK-N-905-30-007 BRI Hexagonal Socket Button Bolt 4 MIDx 18 4
G67 - SK-N-910-20-007 IEha s Spring Washer 4 10 %
G68 - SK-N-910-00-0086 SEEES Plain Washer 4 10 %
G69 - SK-N-901-30-005 |&+~BE77Evk Bolt 3 M5 % 14
G70 - SK-Z-2000-0030 3 e | s s P Hole Cap 2 CP-30-HC-45

* o A o FIEREHEOA ., Winch unequipped only

16




5’“‘ !:“5 Warual/ Busto 5

LY
\st

\
M b
oy

)

o —

Pl

]

I
Hiﬂf{Hﬂ
H27




Parts No. Parts Name Q'ty | Remark

H1 - FA3D-A5-B1-1 Nn—xAmiE Harmess Power 1
H2 - FA30-A5-B1-2 IN—FRE A Harness A 1
H3 - FA3ID-A5-B1-3 n—5AB Harness B 1
H4 - FAI0-AS-Bi1-4 DA FBR Winch Power 1 *
HS = FA3D-AL-B2-C21 F—TJ) Cable 1
HE& - BBOS-AS-B3-C1-8 | /—3Z Harness 1
H7 - FA30-A5-B3-Ci1-9 |4—JIL Cable i
H8& - FA30-A5-B3-C1-20 | n—F2Z A Harnass A 1
H9 - BB05-A5-B3-C2-2 |a5:494% A Connector A 1
H10 = FA3D-AL-B3-C2-3 a2 B Connector B 1
H11 - FA30-A5-B3-C2-4 ARG Connector G 1
H12 - BBOS-A5-B3-C2-5 |J+494D Connector D 1
H13 - BBOS-AS-B3-C2-6 | Jx44%E Connector E 1
Hi14 - BBO5-A5-B3-C2-8 | n—3Z A Harness A 1
H15 - BBO5-A5-B3-C2-9 | /v—7A B Harness B 1
H16 - BBOS-A5-B3-C2-10 | hv—FA C Harness C 1
H17 - BBOS-AS-B3-C2-11 | v—FZA D Harness D 1
H18 - BBO5-A5-B3-C2-12 | n—3 R E Harness E 1
H19 — BBO5-A5-B3-C2-13 | n—3AF Harness F 1
H20 - BBO5-A5-B3-C2-14 | /—3 2 G Harness G |
H21 - BBO5-A5-B3-C2-15 | ;v—F A H Harness H ]
H22? - BEOS-A5-B3-C2-16 | /v—722 1 Harness | 1
H23 - BEOS-A5-B3-C2-17 | m—32 J Harness J 1
HZ4 - BBO5-A5-B3-C2-18 | mn—3 A K Harness K 1
H25 - BBO5-A5-B3-C2-19 | m—3 A L Harmess L 1
H26 - BBO5-A5-B3-C2-20 | L2 si—(FF) Jurnper (Red) 2
H27 - BBO5-AS5-B3-C2-21 | L2 i—(B) Jumper (Black) 4
H28 - BBOS-AS5-B3-C2-22 | 7—A#A Ground Wire A 1
H29 - BBOS-AS5-B3-C2-23 | 7—AiEB Ground Wire B 2
H30 - FA30-A5-B3-C2-24 | n—F3ZA M Harness M 1
H31 - FA30-A5-B3-C2-25 | m—a3A N Harmess N 1
H3? - FA30-AS-B3-C2-26 | a+495%F Connector F 1 *
H33 - FA30-AS-B4-C7 —JI Cable 1
H34 - BBO5-AS5-B4-8 N—A B Harness Power 1
H35 - BBO5-A5-B4-0 IN—HEZET—3 Harness Motor 1
H36 - BBO5-A5-B4-10 IR A Harness A 1
H37 - BBO5-A5-B4-11 Nn—3Z B Harness B 1
H38 - BBO5-A5-B4-12 =1 C Harness C 1
H39 - BBO5-A5-B4-13 N—FAD Harness D 1
H40 - BBO5-A5-B4-14 IN—FAE Harness E i
H41 - BBO5-A5-B4-15 Mn—3AF Harness F 1
H42 - BBOS-AS5-B4-16 IN—HAG Harmess G 1
H431 - BEEOS5-A5-B4-17 A=A H Harness H i
H44 - BBO5-A5-B4-18 EITHaT94 Connector 1
H45 - BBOS5-A5-B4-19 ZOFRAITE Connector 1
H46 - FA30-AS-B5-C3 PR T —aR945 A Battery Connector A 2
H47 - FA30-A5-B5-C4 AT —aFs49 B Battery Connector B 9
H48 - FA30-A5-B6-C1 KBISTN—3A Charging Plug Harness 2
H49 - SK-T-0000-0084 2iR—ILap a2 M Connector | 7122-3020
H50 - SK-T-D000-0158 M 2—=F) Terminal ? 7114-3040
H51 - FA30-A10-13 IN—A A Harness A 1
H52 — FA30-A10-14 =3 B Harmess B 1
H53 - FA30-A10-15 N—HRXC Harness C 1
H54 - FA30-A10-16 I—AD Harness D i
H55 = FA30-A10-17 Nn—3AE Harness E 1

* . T?‘fl/?'ﬁﬁimﬂa

Winch equipped only.

18




M.BARTELS

REHA IM- & EXPORT GMBH

M. BARTELS
Reha Im - & Export GmbH
Fangdieckstr. 68
22547 Hamburg

Tel. +49 (0) 40 | 54 75 33 33

m.bartels@reha-europe.com
www.reha-europe.com

Presented by:




